 1/24
I2C-Compatible Serial E2PROM
Datasheet Rev.1.3
General Description
The P24C512X is I2C-compatible Serial EEPROM (Electrically Erasable Programmable Memory) device. It
contains a memory array of 512 Kbits (64 Kbytes), which is organized in 128 bytes per page.
Features
 Single Supply Voltage and High Speed Mode

P24C512X Datasheet Rev.1.3
Puya Semiconductor 21/24
6. Ordering Code Detail
Example:                                              P 2 4 C 512 X – C4 H – M I R
24C = I2C-compatible Interface EEPROM
Operation Voltage
M: 1.65~3.6V
Plating Technology
H: RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free
Package Option
C4: WLCSP4 (Ball Pitch 400umX400um)
D4: WLCSP4 (Ball Pitch 400umX500um)
Device Reversion
X = Version X
Device Density
512 =512K bits
Product Series Name
P = Puya Semiconductor
Company Designator
Device Grade
I: -40~85C
Shipping Carrier Option
R: TAPE& REEL
P24C512X Datasheet Rev.1.3
Puya Semiconductor 22/24
7. Package information
7.1 WLCSP4 (Ball Pitch 400um*500um)
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
COMMON DIMENSIONS
(Unit of Measure =mm)
SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX NOTE
A
A1
A2
A3
D
d
E
e
x1
0.280
0.055
0.200
0.585
0.400
0.685
0.500
0.04REF
NOTE:   1.Dimensions are NOT to scale.
    2.Solder ball composition is SnAg.
              3.Product offered with Back Side Coating(BSC)
TITLE
4-ball,2x2 Array,0.4x0.5mm pitch
Wafer Level Chip ScalePackage with BSC
DRAWING NO. REV
BDS-4
<Tape and Reel information>
Tape
Quantity
Embossed carrier tape
4000pcs
Direction
of feed
E2
   The direction is the 1pin of product is at the upper left when you hold reel on the left
     hand and you pull out the tape on the right hand( )
Reel
1pin Direction of feed
? Order quantity needs to be multiple of the minimum quantity
0.025BSC
y1 0.04REF
PIN ASSIGNMENT MATRIX
A